

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1671

"AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF
VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1671.

Amend House Bill No. 1671 as engrossed, H3/13/09 (version: 03-13-2009 11:10):

Page 10, line 35, delete "thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000)" and substitute "~~thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000)~~ forty thousand dollars (\$40,000)"

AND

Page 11, line 1, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "~~thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)~~ thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000)"

AND

Page 11, line 3, delete "twenty-seven" and substitute "~~twenty-seven~~"

AND

Page 11, line 4, delete "thousand dollars (\$27,000)" and substitute "~~thousand dollars (\$27,000)~~ thirty-two thousand dollars (\$32,000)"

AND

Page 21, line 27, delete "fifty-five" and substitute "sixty-five"

AND

Page 21, line 28, delete "(\$55,650)" and substitute "(\$65,650)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator R. Thompson
PBB/RMW - 04-07-2009 16:11
PBB250

Secretary